

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1348 OF 2003

HARI RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We find that the State of Haryana, the sole respondent though served remains unrepresented. We direct the standing counsel for the State of Haryana to take notice. The Registry to inform him accordingly.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master