

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1348 OF 2003

HARI RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/06/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.for  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has been informed that the appellant is dead. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to verify this fact. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master