

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1348 OF 2003

HARI RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed as having abated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1348 OF 2003

HARI RAM .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF HARYANA .. RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, the learned counsel for the appellant informed the Court on 2/6/2009 that he had received information that the appellant was dead and he had taken four weeks' time to verify this fact.

No body has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant today, but assuming the aforesaid statement to be correct, we

dismiss the appeal as having abated with liberty to either party to revive the same in case the statement turns out to be wrong. A copy of the order be supplied to the learned counsel for the State of Haryana and also be dispatched to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sirsa, for verification and report of the above fact.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,
August 20, 2009.